



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6993/2018 & CM Nos. 26450/2018 (stay) & 26451/2018
(Exemption)

NALANDA MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL Petitioner

Through Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms. Mudita
Sharda, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION Respondent

Through Mr. Shlok Chandra and Mr. Ritesh
Kuamr Sharma, Advocates for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

%

09.07.2018

The issue with regard to the implementation of the recommendations of the Justice Anil Dev Singh Committee is pending adjudication before a Division Bench of this Court.

In view of the foregoing, list this petition before the appropriate Division Bench for directions on 23rd July, 2018, subject to and after obtaining necessary orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

JULY 09, 2018

RS