



\$~42 to 262

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010026822017
+ LPA 130/2017
RAMAKRISHNA SR SEC SCHOOL & ANRAppellants
versus
COMMITTEE FOR REVIEW OF SCHOOL FEES & ANR
.....Respondents

CNR No. DLHC010006642009
+ W.P.(C) 7777/2009 & CM APPL. Nos. 5957/2018, 23567/2018, 38143/2022
CNR No. DLHC010017552014
+ W.P.(C) 7997/2014 & CM APPL. 21993/2023
CNR No. DLHC010248182020
+ W.P.(C) 6337/2020 & CM APPL. 22496/2020
CNR No. DLHC010042022017
+ W.P.(C) 5734/2017 & CM APPL. 22620/2023
CNR No. DLHC010042042017
+ W.P.(C) 5744/2017 & CM APPL. 22621/2023
CNR No. DLHC012806742014
+ W.P.(C) 1176/2015 & CM APPL. 44457/2017
CNR No. DLHC011694522016
+ W.P.(C) 5899/2016
CNR No. DLHC010143572017
+ W.P.(C) 4018/2017 & CM APPL. 17708/2017
CNR No. DLHC013269962017
+ W.P.(C) 7269/2017
CNR No. DLHC010521502019
+ W.P.(C) 1942/2020 & CM APPL. 6801/2020
CNR No. DLHC011532922015
+ W.P.(C) 3547/2015
CNR No. DLHC011906522016
+ W.P.(C) 6946/2016
CNR No. DLHC012667812016
+ W.P.(C) 9624/2016
CNR No. DLHC012694892017
+ W.P.(C) 5221/2017 & CM APPL. Nos. 4786/2018, 39818/2023
CNR No. DLHC012728932017
+ W.P.(C) 5239/2017

LPA 130/2017 & Connected Matters

Page 1 of 14



CNR No. DLHC012727852017
+ W.P.(C) 5270/2017
CNR No. DLHC012737922017
+ W.P.(C) 5288/2017
CNR No. DLHC012769442017
+ W.P.(C) 5313/2017
CNR No. DLHC012769452017
+ W.P.(C) 5314/2017 & CM APPL. 46025/2017
CNR No. DLHC013009592017
+ W.P.(C) 5503/2017
CNR No. DLHC013097972017
+ W.P.(C) 5742/2017
CNR No. DLHC012674432017
+ W.P.(C) 5743/2017
CNR No. DLHC013108892017
+ W.P.(C) 5765/2017
CNR No. DLHC013242602017
+ W.P.(C) 6162/2017
CNR No. DLHC013259102017
+ W.P.(C) 6219/2017 & CM APPL. 9969/2019
CNR No. DLHC013188172017
+ W.P.(C) 6248/2017
CNR No. DLHC013189372017
+ W.P.(C) 6255/2017
CNR No. DLHC013188972017
+ W.P.(C) 6257/2017
CNR No. DLHC013189412017
+ W.P.(C) 6258/2017
CNR No. DLHC013280872017
+ W.P.(C) 6356/2017
CNR No. DLHC013280772017
+ W.P.(C) 6366/2017
CNR No. DLHC013280832017
+ W.P.(C) 6372/2017
CNR No. DLHC013297252017
+ W.P.(C) 6426/2017
CNR No. DLHC013297222017
+ W.P.(C) 6443/2017
CNR No. DLHC013297112017
+ W.P.(C) 6445/2017



CNR No. DLHC013324282017
+ W.P.(C) 6627/2017
CNR No. DLHC013324422017
+ W.P.(C) 6647/2017
CNR No. DLHC013346132017
+ W.P.(C) 6676/2017
CNR No. DLHC013358432017
+ W.P.(C) 6713/2017
CNR No. DLHC013358812017
+ W.P.(C) 6764/2017
CNR No. DLHC013358512017
+ W.P.(C) 6765/2017
CNR No. DLHC013358762017
+ W.P.(C) 6772/2017
CNR No. DLHC013376002017
+ W.P.(C) 6806/2017
CNR No. DLHC013376192017
+ W.P.(C) 6810/2017
CNR No. DLHC013376222017
+ W.P.(C) 6811/2017
CNR No. DLHC013376242017
+ W.P.(C) 6812/2017
CNR No. DLHC013375962017
+ W.P.(C) 6813/2017
CNR No. DLHC013376092017
+ W.P.(C) 6814/2017
CNR No. DLHC013376142017
+ W.P.(C) 6817/2017
CNR No. DLHC013375992017
+ W.P.(C) 6818/2017
CNR No. DLHC013376012017
+ W.P.(C) 6820/2017
CNR No. DLHC013383382017
+ W.P.(C) 6845/2017
CNR No. DLHC013383462017
+ W.P.(C) 6850/2017
CNR No. DLHC013383512017
+ W.P.(C) 6861/2017
CNR No. DLHC010025832017
+ W.P.(C) 6862/2017 & CM APPL. 12387/2020



CNR No. DLHC013383322017
+ W.P.(C) 6863/2017
CNR No. DLHC013383552017
+ W.P.(C) 6864/2017
CNR No. DLHC013384092017
+ W.P.(C) 6875/2017
CNR No. DLHC010042032017
+ W.P.(C) 6876/2017 & CM APPL. 40351/2022
CNR No. DLHC013383892017
+ W.P.(C) 6877/2017
CNR No. DLHC013383362017
+ W.P.(C) 6881/2017
CNR No. DLHC013384142017
+ W.P.(C) 6882/2017
CNR No. DLHC013383762017
+ W.P.(C) 6884/2017
CNR No. DLHC013383832017
+ W.P.(C) 6885/2017
CNR No. DLHC013384042017
+ W.P.(C) 6886/2017
CNR No. DLHC013383982017
+ W.P.(C) 6887/2017
CNR No. DLHC013359502017
+ W.P.(C) 6888/2017
CNR No. DLHC013359692017
+ W.P.(C) 6889/2017
CNR No. DLHC013383452017
+ W.P.(C) 6897/2017
CNR No. DLHC013383522017
+ W.P.(C) 6898/2017
CNR No. DLHC013383672017
+ W.P.(C) 6899/2017
CNR No. DLHC013417162017
+ W.P.(C) 7013/2017
CNR No. DLHC013417182017
+ W.P.(C) 7018/2017
CNR No. DLHC013427852017
+ W.P.(C) 7043/2017
CNR No. DLHC013427702017
+ W.P.(C) 7044/2017 & CM APPL. 33924/2020



CNR No. DLHC013428002017
+ W.P.(C) 7047/2017
CNR No. DLHC013459562017
+ W.P.(C) 7079/2017
CNR No. DLHC013427932017
+ W.P.(C) 7085/2017 & CM APPL. 44161/2022
CNR No. DLHC013446362017
+ W.P.(C) 7089/2017
CNR No. DLHC013458802017
+ W.P.(C) 7126/2017
CNR No. DLHC013444752017
+ W.P.(C) 7130/2017
CNR No. DLHC013515552017
+ W.P.(C) 7169/2017 & CM APPL. 38521/2017
CNR No. DLHC013190392017
+ W.P.(C) 7188/2017
CNR No. DLHC013189772017
+ W.P.(C) 7194/2017
CNR No. DLHC013194462017
+ W.P.(C) 7231/2017
CNR No. DLHC013189972017
+ W.P.(C) 7232/2017
CNR No. DLHC013190172017
+ W.P.(C) 7233/2017
CNR No. DLHC013454572017
+ W.P.(C) 7247/2017
CNR No. DLHC013453962017
+ W.P.(C) 7255/2017
CNR No. DLHC013784162017
+ W.P.(C) 7298/2017
CNR No. DLHC013803962017
+ W.P.(C) 7304/2017
CNR No. DLHC013579362017
+ W.P.(C) 7311/2017
CNR No. DLHC013801002017
+ W.P.(C) 7327/2017 & CM APPL. 3217/2026
CNR No. DLHC013803352017
+ W.P.(C) 7328/2017
CNR No. DLHC013803372017
+ W.P.(C) 7329/2017



CNR No. DLHC013345592017
+ W.P.(C) 7333/2017
CNR No. DLHC012686962017
+ W.P.(C) 7375/2017
CNR No. DLHC013990352017
+ W.P.(C) 7443/2017
CNR No. DLHC013989852017
+ W.P.(C) 7444/2017
CNR No. DLHC014149612017
+ W.P.(C) 7829/2017
CNR No. DLHC014057352017
+ W.P.(C) 7830/2017
CNR No. DLHC014056752017
+ W.P.(C) 7831/2017
CNR No. DLHC014117262017
+ W.P.(C) 7832/2017
CNR No. DLHC013885952017
+ W.P.(C) 7858/2017
CNR No. DLHC013990572017
+ W.P.(C) 7860/2017
CNR No. DLHC013416482017
+ W.P.(C) 7901/2017
CNR No. DLHC013990402017
+ W.P.(C) 7918/2017
CNR No. DLHC013359632017
+ W.P.(C) 7919/2017
CNR No. DLHC014169282017
+ W.P.(C) 7947/2017
CNR No. DLHC014277752017
+ W.P.(C) 8097/2017
CNR No. DLHC014277602017
+ W.P.(C) 8102/2017
CNR No. DLHC014169242017
+ W.P.(C) 8132/2017
CNR No. DLHC012716742017
+ W.P.(C) 8193/2017
CNR No. DLHC014251412017
+ W.P.(C) 8250/2017
CNR No. DLHC014322172017
+ W.P.(C) 8349/2017



CNR No. DLHC014410542017
+ W.P.(C) 8358/2017
CNR No. DLHC014349582017
+ W.P.(C) 8393/2017
CNR No. DLHC014429162017
+ W.P.(C) 8415/2017 & CM APPL. 25987/2023
CNR No. DLHC014262392017
+ W.P.(C) 8429/2017 & CM APPL. 50237/2026
CNR No. DLHC014439452017
+ W.P.(C) 8434/2017 & CM APPL. 42148/2017
CNR No. DLHC014439212017
+ W.P.(C) 8445/2017
CNR No. DLHC013685162017
+ W.P.(C) 8453/2017
CNR No. DLHC014439372017
+ W.P.(C) 8477/2017
CNR No. DLHC014439312017
+ W.P.(C) 8488/2017
CNR No. DLHC014449762017
+ W.P.(C) 8501/2017
CNR No. DLHC014169322017
+ W.P.(C) 8573/2017
CNR No. DLHC013423382017
+ W.P.(C) 8617/2017
CNR No. DLHC013423952017
+ W.P.(C) 8631/2017
CNR No. DLHC014465382017
+ W.P.(C) 8802/2017
CNR No. DLHC014537112017
+ W.P.(C) 8899/2017 & CM APPL. 43978/2017
CNR No. DLHC014550612017
+ W.P.(C) 8913/2017 & CM APPL. 36466/2017
CNR No. DLHC014550582017
+ W.P.(C) 8950/2017 & CM APPL. 36580/2017
CNR No. DLHC014550602017
+ W.P.(C) 8951/2017 & CM APPL. 36583/2017
CNR No. DLHC014277702017
+ W.P.(C) 9002/2017
CNR No. DLHC014549332017
+ W.P.(C) 9024/2017



CNR No. DLHC014578802017
+ W.P.(C) 9038/2017
CNR No. DLHC013400412017
+ W.P.(C) 9041/2017
CNR No. DLHC014549102017
+ W.P.(C) 9052/2017
CNR No. DLHC014574552017
+ W.P.(C) 9076/2017
CNR No. DLHC014548852017
+ W.P.(C) 9122/2017
CNR No. DLHC014549012017
+ W.P.(C) 9136/2017
CNR No. DLHC014611522017
+ W.P.(C) 9161/2017 & CM APPL. 37476/2017
CNR No. DLHC014558472017
+ W.P.(C) 9168/2017
CNR No. DLHC014569022017
+ W.P.(C) 9208/2017 & CM APPL. 37655/2017
CNR No. DLHC014616102017
+ W.P.(C) 9218/2017 & CM APPL. Nos. 37669/2017, 40733/2017
CNR No. DLHC014574622017
+ W.P.(C) 9277/2017
CNR No. DLHC014472052017
+ W.P.(C) 9323/2017
CNR No. DLHC014729592017
+ W.P.(C) 9350/2017
CNR No. DLHC014697572017
+ W.P.(C) 9357/2017
CNR No. DLHC014697192017
+ W.P.(C) 9363/2017
CNR No. DLHC014696802017
+ W.P.(C) 9366/2017
CNR No. DLHC014729462017
+ W.P.(C) 9368/2017
CNR No. DLHC014729542017
+ W.P.(C) 9369/2017
CNR No. DLHC014879192017
+ W.P.(C) 9941/2017 & CM APPL. 40513/2017
CNR No. DLHC015007522017
+ W.P.(C) 10367/2017



CNR No. DLHC015062402017
+ W.P.(C) 10609/2017
CNR No. DLHC015272532017
+ W.P.(C) 11126/2017
CNR No. DLHC015289572017
+ W.P.(C) 11239/2017
CNR No. DLHC015289652017
+ W.P.(C) 11290/2017
CNR No. DLHC010093082018
+ W.P.(C) 527/2018
CNR No. DLHC010129302018
+ W.P.(C) 532/2018
CNR No. DLHC010119112018
+ W.P.(C) 533/2018
CNR No. DLHC010590862018
+ W.P.(C) 1642/2018
CNR No. DLHC010702242018
+ W.P.(C) 2089/2018
CNR No. DLHC010886932018
+ W.P.(C) 2742/2018
CNR No. DLHC011433652018
+ W.P.(C) 5904/2018
CNR No. DLHC011470092018
+ W.P.(C) 6217/2018 & CM APPL. 24000/2018
CNR No. DLHC011464192018
+ W.P.(C) 6275/2018 & CM APPL. 24210/2018
CNR No. DLHC011464402018
+ W.P.(C) 6289/2018 & CM APPL. 24231/2018
CNR No. DLHC011488512018
+ W.P.(C) 6845/2018 & CM APPL. Nos. 26005/2018, 47449/2018
CNR No. DLHC011597622018
+ W.P.(C) 6965/2018 & CM APPL. 28406/2018
CNR No. DLHC011608552018
+ W.P.(C) 6978/2018
CNR No. DLHC011608522018
+ W.P.(C) 6992/2018
CNR No. DLHC011608572018
+ W.P.(C) 6993/2018
CNR No. DLHC012381112018
+ W.P.(C) 9098/2018 & CM APPL. 35118/2018



CNR No. DLHC012037322018
+ W.P.(C) 11226/2018
CNR No. DLHC012354772018
+ W.P.(C) 11245/2018
CNR No. DLHC013912782018
+ W.P.(C) 11752/2018 & CM APPL. Nos. 45522/2018, 45523/2018
CNR No. DLHC013890572018
+ W.P.(C) 11855/2018 & CM APPL. 45920/2018
CNR No. DLHC010032032018
+ W.P.(C) 12423/2018 & CM APPL. Nos. 48164/2018, 53193/2018
CNR No. DLHC015339312018
+ W.P.(C) 13673/2018
CNR No. DLHC010001812018
+ W.P.(C) 42/2019 & CM APPL. 23325/2023
CNR No. DLHC010104752019
+ W.P.(C) 1430/2019 & CM APPL. 6559/2019
CNR No. DLHC010015262018
+ W.P.(C) 1543/2019 & CM APPL. 7127/2019
CNR No. DLHC010109222019
+ W.P.(C) 1588/2019 & CM APPL. 7324/2019
CNR No. DLHC010017622018
+ W.P.(C) 2495/2019
CNR No. DLHC010160992019
+ W.P.(C) 3114/2019
CNR No. DLHC010018722018
+ W.P.(C) 3120/2019
CNR No. DLHC010299672019
+ W.P.(C) 7710/2019
CNR No. DLHC010339272019
+ W.P.(C) 8989/2019 & CM APPL. 50778/2019
CNR No. DLHC010339282019
+ W.P.(C) 8994/2019 & CM APPL. 50903/2019
CNR No. DLHC010345252019
+ W.P.(C) 9111/2019
CNR No. DLHC010426472019
+ W.P.(C) 11439/2019 & CM APPL. Nos. 47031/2019, 47032/2019
CNR No. DLHC010460402019
+ W.P.(C) 12361/2019 & CM APPL. 50590/2019
CNR No. DLHC010467132019
+ W.P.(C) 12616/2019



CNR No. DLHC010467122019
+ W.P.(C) 12622/2019
CNR No. DLHC010467112019
+ W.P.(C) 12628/2019
CNR No. DLHC010468552019
+ W.P.(C) 12654/2019 & CM APPL. Nos. 51656/2019, 51657/2019
CNR No. DLHC010470222019
+ W.P.(C) 12665/2019
CNR No. DLHC010469492019
+ W.P.(C) 12702/2019
CNR No. DLHC010469482019
+ W.P.(C) 12703/2019
CNR No. DLHC010472742019
+ W.P.(C) 12790/2019
CNR No. DLHC010472752019
+ W.P.(C) 12798/2019
CNR No. DLHC010491552019
+ W.P.(C) 13381/2019 & CM APPL. 54313/2019
CNR No. DLHC010094852020
+ W.P.(C) 822/2020
CNR No. DLHC010179312020
+ W.P.(C) 3476/2020 & CM APPL. 12337/2020
CNR No. DLHC010252572020
+ W.P.(C) 6571/2020, CM APPL. 22963/2020 & CM APPL. 23749/2026
CNR No. DLHC010266092020
+ W.P.(C) 7231/2020 & CM APPL. Nos. 24417/2020, 24418/2020
CNR No. DLHC010338642020
+ W.P.(C) 10275/2020 & CM APPL. Nos. 32529/2020, 32530/2020
CNR No. DLHC010018202020
+ W.P.(C) 207/2021 & CM APPL. 561/2021
CNR No. DLHC010091482021
+ W.P.(C) 1875/2021 & CM APPL. Nos. 5446/2021, 10413/2021
CNR No. DLHC010293182021
+ W.P.(C) 10573/2021 & CM APPL. 32609/2021
CNR No. DLHC010033832020
+ W.P.(C) 13728/2021 & CM APPL. 43378/2021
CNR No. DLHC010378392021
+ W.P.(C) 13914/2021 & CM APPL. 43916/2021
CNR No. DLHC010425842021
+ W.P.(C) 1524/2022 & CM APPL. Nos. 4367/2022, 4368/2022



- # **CNR No. DLHC010145442022**
- + W.P.(C) 6082/2022
- # **CNR No. DLHC010284272022**
- + W.P.(C) 11257/2022 & CM APPL. 33053/2022
- # **CNR No. DLHC010290122023**
- + W.P.(C) 11509/2022 & CM APPL. 34042/2022
- # **CNR No. DLHC010298292022**
- + W.P.(C) 11658/2022 & CM APPL. Nos. 34618/2022, 34619/2022
- # **CNR No. DLHC010300502022**
- + W.P.(C) 11736/2022 & CM APPL. 34908/2022

APPEARANCE:-

For the Petitioners

Mr. Harkirat Singh and Mr. Aditya Notani, Advocates in Item Nos. 42 and 57.

Mr. Ashok Agarwal and Ms. Ashna Khan, Advocates in Item No. 43.

Mr. Dhiraj Sachdeva, Advocate in W.P.(C) 7188/2017.

Ms. Amita Sehgal, Mr. Prashant Singh and Mr. Patinder Singh Mathur, Advocates in Item No. 101.

Mr. Vipul Garg and Mr. Alakshya Singh, Advocates in Item No. 56.

Mr. Srijan Sinha, Mr. Rishi Choksey and Ms. Surbhi Jain, Advocates in Item No. 58.

Mr. M. Tarique Siddiqui, Mr. Harsh Priya, Mr. Abhishek Kumar Tanwar, Ms. Lakshmi, Ms. Rohinni Pathania & Mr. Mohd. Faisal Khan, Advocates in W.P (C) No. 7311/2017.

Mr. Onkar Prasad, Advocate in Item No. 138.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari and M. Vipasha Jain, Advocates in Item No. 217.

Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, Mr. Rohit Bohra and Ms. Nandana Menon, Advocates in 127.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, Advocate in W.P.(C) 10275/2020.



Mr. Paras Chaudry, Advocate in W.P.(C) 11439/2019.

Mr. Prakash Priyadarshi, Advocate in W.P.(C) 10573/2021.

Mr. Vierat K Anand, Mr. Kumar Shashank and Ms. Navita, Advocates in W.P.(C) 1176/2015.

Mr. Shekhar Nanavaty, Advocate in W.P.(C) 2089/2018.

Mr. Puneet Mittal, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sakshi Menderatta, Advocate in Item Nos. 67, 78, 79, 80 and 124.

Mr. Atul Jain, Mr. Deepanshu Raheja and Mr. Binay Kumar Joshi, Advocates in Item Nos. 103, 114 and 115.

Mr. Vedanta Varma, Mr. Vibhor Kush and Mr. Aditya Dhankar, Advocates in Item Nos. 189, 224, 49, 249 and 250.

Mr. H. L. Tiku with Ms. Yashmeet Kaur and Mr. Rahul Regmi, Advocates in Item Nos. 213 & 225.

Mr. Anurag Lakhotia and Mr. Udit Dwivedi, Advocates in Item Nos. 218, 219 & 257.

Mr. Pranav Rishi, Mr. Gaurav Mishra and Ms. Sukriti Kamra, Advocates in Item Nos. 210 & 211.

Mr. Prateek Mohan Sinha, Ms. Namita Sinha, Ms. Nandini Harsh and Mr. Krisnendu Das, Advocates in Item Nos. 172, 173, 174, 175, 184 and 196.

Mr. Puneet Saini in Item No. 161/ W.P.(C) 8429/2017.

For the Respondents

Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Yogita and Ms. Riya Khandelwal, Advocates in W.P.(C) No. W.P.(C) 7777/2009.

Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Pravin Bansal, Advocates for GNCTD in Item Nos. 43 and 256.



Mr. Ajay Thakran from DOE, District South in Item Nos. 122, 144, 166, 134, 205 and 211.

Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC with Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel and Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Advocate for GNCTD in Item Nos. 54, 57, 58, 59, 67, 72, 77, 80, 82, 86, 102, 116, 118, 119, 135, 141, 143, 150, 151, 153, 157, 163, 169, 171, 172, 179, 180, 184, 185, 187, 193, 198, 201, 202, 203, 207, 222 and 259.

Dr. S.S. Hooda, Mr. Manpreet Singh and Ms. Rashmi Rawat, Advocates for CAG in Item No. 43.

Mr. Tajinder Viridi, SC for MCD in Item No. 43.

Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Mr. Inderpreet Singh and Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advocates for R-4 in W.P.(C) 7777/2009.

Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Ms. Purnima Jain and Mr. Madhur, Advocates for Directorate of Education in item Nos. 135, 204, 210, 217, 221 and 254.

Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Advocate for GNCTD in Item Nos. 44, 51, 53, 75, 79, 81, 95, 120, 137 and 229.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

03.08.2026

1. It is already 5:00 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 28.09.2026

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 3, 2026

ap